DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00

2023-995442

\$40.00

Pgs=2

04/11/2023 09:11 AM

ANDERSON YAZDI HWANG MINTON + HORN LLP

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1318-09-810-019

R.P.T.T.: \$0.00

Exempt: (NRS 375.090, Section 7)

RECORDING REOUESTED BY:

ANDERSON YAZDI

HWANG MINTON + HORN LLP

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

ANDERSON YAZDI Steven D. Anderson, Esq. 350 Primrose Road Burlingame, CA 94010

MAIL TAX STATEMENTS TO: Claudette D. Vogel, Trustee 2922 Comistas Drive Walnut Creek, CA 94598-4554

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

The undersigned Grantor declares:

REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER TAX is \$-0-NO CONSIDERATION

This conveyance is a transfer of title made without consideration to or from a trust and is not pursuant to sale, and is therefore exempt pursuant to NRS 375.090 (7).

GRANT, BARGAIN, AND SALE DEED

TITLE OF DOCUMENT

CLAUDETTE D. VOGEL, Trustee of THE VOGEL FAMILY TRUST under agreement dated October 25, 2016, (herein, "Grantor"), hereby GRANTS, BARGAINS, SELLS AND CONVEYS to:

CLAUDETTE D. VOGEL, as Trustee of THE CLAUDETTE D. VOGEL TRUST under agreement dated October 25, 2016, an undivided twenty-eight and five thousand seven hundred fourteen ten-thousandths percent (28.5714%) interest; and

CHERIE L. HAYES, as Trustee of the GST EXEMPT TRUST FBO CHERIE L. HAYES under THE VOGEL FAMILY TRUST dated October 25, 2016, an undivided thirty-five and seven thousand one hundred forty-three ten-thousandths percent (35.7143%) interest; and

RICHARD A. VOGEL, as Trustee of the GST EXEMPT TRUST FBO RICHARD A. VOGEL under THE VOGEL FAMILY TRUST dated October 25, 2016, an undivided thirty-five and seven thousand one hundred forty-three ten-thousandths percent (35.7143%) interest

(herein, collectively, "Grantee")

in that certain real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

LOTS 11 and 12 in Block A, as shown on the map of AMENDED MAP OF SUBDIVISION NO. 2 ZEPHYR COVE PROPERTIES, INC. in SECTIONS 9 and 10, Township 13 North, Range 18 East, M.D.B. & M., filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on August 5, 1929.

MORE commonly known as: 620 Lake Shore Boulevard
Zephyr Cove, NV 89448
APN: 1318-09-810-019

Subject To: Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and easements now of record, if any.

TOGETHER with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, hereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: April 3, 2023

GRANTOR:

CLAUDETTE D. VOGEL, Trustee of THE VOGEL FAMILY TRUST under agreement dated October 25, 2016

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached and not the truthfulness accuracy or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA }

COUNTY OF (10/11/2) / (1/2) }ss.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature_

(SEAL)

J. CHRISTIE
Notary Public - California
Contra Costa County
Commission # 2332541
My Comm. Expires Aug 27, 2024

J. CHRISTIE

Notary Public - California Contra Costa County Commission = 2332541

My Comm. Expires Aug 27, 2024

52668-00001\WORKSITE\9933161.2

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	
a. 1318-09-810-019	()
b	\ \
c	\ \
d	\ \ \
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. 🗸 Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording:
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home	Notes: 4/11/23 Trust Ok~A.B.
Other	47 THZO THUSE OK 7 K.B.
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of prope	rty (
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090, Se	ection 7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer of tit	le to trust without consideration
	\
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100	%
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under pe	enalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is co	orrect to the best of their information and belief,
and can be supported by documentation if called upor	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of an	
additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the	
to NRS 375.030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly	
	\ \
Signature Classoftle D. Vogal	Capacity: Grantor/Trustee
Signature	Capacity:
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Claudette D. Vogel, Trustee	Print Name: Claudette D. Vogel, Trustee
Address: 2922 Comistas Drive	Address: 2922 Comistas Drive
City: Walnut Creek	City: Walnut Creek
State: CA Zip: 94598	State: CA Zip: 94598
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDS	NG (Required if not seller or buyer)
Print Name: Anderson Yazdi et. al.	Escrow # N/A
Address: 350 Primrose Rd	
City: Burlingame	State: CA Zip: 94010

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED